Flat Hollow Shaft AC
Servo Motor
PMA Series
The flat hollow-shaft servo motor HMA series from Harmonic Drive is now compatible
with the latest MINAS A6 series servo amplifier from Panasonic. Compatible with
various networks including RTEX, EtherCAT and general communication (serial,
analog I/O, Modbus)
Harmonic Drive and Mitsubishi

(12) Special Specifications No symbol: Standard product
SP: Special-specification product
Ordering Code
Option
■ �Side Exiting Cable (Symbol for option: Y)
Cables (motor cable and encoder cable) are exited from the side of the motor.
Use this option when there is not enough space in the rear direction of housing when installing a motor in
the device.
Side Exiting Cable
5
Motor Specifications
The values in the table above show typical values.
*1: �■ is replaced with the symbol that indicates whether to enable the safety function.
T: Compatible with the safety function (Not available in the A6 SE, SG series)
N: Without the safety function
*2: �□ is replaced with the symbol that indicates the compatible communication.
E: Position-control type (combination with the type not equipped with the safety function)
F: Multi-function type (combination with the type equipped with the safety function)
G: Modbus communication type (only for the A6 series) (combination with the type not equipped with the safety function)
*3: Typical characteristics when used with the recommended sinusoidal amplifier
*4: �This is the value for saturated temperature when installed on the aluminum heatsink of the following size:
PMAC08: 320 x 320 x 16 [mm] PMAB09: 350 x 350 x 18 [mm]　PMAB12: 400 x 400 x 20 [mm]　PMAB15: 500 x 500 x 25 [mm]　PMAA21A: 650 x 650 x 30 [mm]
*5: This is the value of the phase EMF constant multiplied by 3.
*6: The range of the multi revolution detector is from -32768 to 32767.
*7: This value is not ensured if vibrations or shocks are applied for hours or continuously.
Type
Item PMAC08 PMAB09 PMAB12 PMAB15 PMAA21A
Combined servo amplifier *1*2
A6N series MBDL■25N□ MCDL■35N□ MDDL■55N□ MEDL■83N□ MFDL■B3N□
A6B series MBDL■25B□ MCDL■35B□ MDDL■55B□ MEDL■83B□ MFDL■B3B□
A6 series MBDL■25S□ MCDL■35S□ MDDL■55S□ MEDL■83S□ MFDL■B3S□
Input power supply voltage V 200 200 200 200 200
Rated output W 163 251 406 754 1320
Limit for momentary peak torque*3
N·m 1.8 3.0 7.0 13 45
kgf·m 0.18 0.31 0.71 1.33 4.59
Rated torque*3, *4
N·m 0.52 0.8 1.55 3.6 12.6
kgf·m 0.053 0.082 0.158 0.367 1.29
Maximum speed*3 rpm 6000 5600 4800 4000 3000
Rated speed rpm 3000 3000 2500 2000 1000
Limit for momentary peak current*3 Arms 6.5 8.9 19 29 75
Rated current*3, *4 Arms 2.1 2.5 4.2 7.8 20
Torque constant3
N·m/Arms 0.35 0.41 0.44 0.54 0.72
kgf·m/Arms 0.036 0.042 0.045 0.055 0.073
Inductive voltage constant*5 V/(r/min) 0.037 0.043 0.046 0.057 0.075
Phase resistance (20°C) Ω 1.43 1.2 0.33 0.19 0.028
Phase inductance mH 2.5 3.0 1.4 1.2 0.29
Moment of Inertia
The values in
parentheses are for the
models equipped with
a brake.
GD2/4 x 10-4 kg·m2 0.734
(0.828)
1.78
(2.16)
6.45
(6.83)
15.8
(19.8)
125
(141)
J x 10-4kgf･cm･s2 7.49
(8.45)
18.2